TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kemira Chemicals Oy		12/12/2013	CORPORATION: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kemira Oyj
Street Address:	Porkkalankatu 3
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FINLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2731083	HYDRIFIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123214299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

312/321-4200 Phone:

Email: officeactions@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas G. de la Torre

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610 Address Line 4:

9475/7 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0393**

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicholas G. de la Torre		
Signature:	/ngt/	
Date:	12/18/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2731083 Assignment Kemira Chemicals Oy to Kemira Oyj (12.12.13)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005177 FRAME: 0394

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KEMIRA CHEMICALS OY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, with a principal place of business at Harmajantie 3, Sastamala, Finland ("Assignor") owns the trademarks HYDRIFIN (the "Mark") in connection with chemicals used in the life science industry, namely a sodium boron hydride (the "Goods"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2731083 (the "Registration"), as well as all common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, KEMIRA OYJ, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, with a principal place of business at Porkkalankatu 3, Helsinki, Finland, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, as well as all common law rights associated therewith, and the goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, including but not limited to all common law rights associated therewith and the right to pursue legal actions for past infringement of the Mark, and related damages, together with the goodwill arising from the use and symbolized by the Mark, effective as of the date set forth below, to Assignee.

Dated: 12 December 2013.

RECORDED: 12/18/2013

KEMIRA CHEMICALS OV

	KEWII	RA CHEMICALS OY	
	Ву:	Means Vakamim	
	Name: _	JAANA VARTIAINEN	
		Senior IPR Advisor	
Subscribed and Sworn to before months of the Sworn to be such that the Sworn that the	e this <u>'</u>	day of <u>December</u> , 2013.	